T . Solicitation Number ~ 050724-910-00804-05/29/24

Date Printed 05/28/24
TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Date Issued 05/28/24

Request fOf Quotation Procurement Officer  Brian Ballance
Phone (843)574-6937
Amendment #1 E-mail Address  Brian.ballance@tridenttech.edu

DESCRIPTION: B-900 2" Floor Budget/ Finance & Accounts Payable Floor Replacement

The Term "Offer" Means Your "Bid" or "Proposal”.

SUBMIT OFFER BY (Opening Date/Time): 06/03/24 @ 2:00 PM EST See "Deadline For Submission Of Offer" provision
QUESTIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY: Deadline Has Passed See "Questions From Offerors" provision

NUMBER OF COPIES TO BE SUBMITTED: 1

SUBMIT YOUR OFFER TO:

Email: Procurement.Quotes@tridenttech.edu

CONFERENCE TYPE: N/A LOCATION: N/A
DATE & TIME: N/A

AWARD & This solicitation, and any amendments will be posted at the following web address:
AMENDMENTS https://www.tridenttech.edu/about/departments/proc/ttc_solic.htm. Awards will be posted at 06/06/24 the
following web address: https://www.tridenttech.edu/about/departments/proc/ttc_awapost.htm

You must submit a signed copy of this form with Your Offer. By submitting a bid or proposal, You agree to be bound by the terms of the
Solicitation. You agree to hold Your Offer open for a minimum of thirty (30) calendar days after the Opening Date.

NAME OF OFFEROR(Full legal name of business submitting the offer) OFFEROR'S TYPE OF ENTITY:
(Check one)

O Sole Proprietorship

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE O Partnership

O Corporation (tax-exempt)

O Corporate entity (not tax-exempt)
(Person signing must be authorized to submit binding offer to enter contract on behalf

O Government entity (federal, state, or local)
of Offeror named above.)

TITLE (Business title of person signing above) | o other

(See "Signing Your Offer" provision.)

PRINTED NAME (Printed name of person signing above) DATE SIGNED

Instructions regarding Offeror's name: Any award issued will be issued to, and the contract will be formed with, the entity identified as the
offeror above. An offer may be submitted by only one legal entity. The entity named as the offeror must be a single and distinct legal entity.
Do not use the name of a branch office or a division of a larger entity if the branch or division is not a separate legal entity, i.e., a separate
corporation, partnership, sole proprietorship, etc.

STATE OF INCORPORATION
(If Offeror is a corporation, identify the state of Incorporation.)

TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NO.

(See "Taxpayer Identification Number" provision)

COVER PAGE MMO (JAN. 2006)



Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Amendment prior to date and time specified in the
solicitation , or as amended, by one of the following methods: (1) by signing and returning
the Amendment, (2) by letter, or (3) by submitting a bid that indicates in some way that the
bidder received the amendment. Failure of your acknowledgement to be received at the
issuing office prior to date and time specified may result in rejection of your offer. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may
be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

The college will not accept faxed amendments.

THE SOLICITATION IS AMENDED AS PROVIDED HEREIN. INFORMATION OR
CHANGES RESULTING FROM QUESTIONS WILL BE SHOWN IN A QUESTION-
AND-ANSWER FORMAT. ALL QUESTIONS RECEIVED HAVE BEEN REPRINTED
BELOW. THE “STATE’S RESPONSE” SHOULD BE READ WITHOUT REFERENCE
TO THE QUESTIONS. THE QUESTIONS ARE INCLUDED SOLELY TO PROVIDE A
CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE POTENTIAL OFFEROR THAT SUBMITTED THE
QUESTION. QUESTIONS DO NOT FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT; THE
“STATE’S RESPONSE” DOES. ANY RESTATEMENT OF PART OR ALL OF AN
EXISTING PROVISION OF THE SOLICITATION IN AN ANSWER DOES NOT
MODIFY THE ORIGINAL PROVISION EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS: UNDERLINED TEXT
IS ADDED TO THE ORIGINAL PROVISON. STRICKEN TEXT IS DELETED.

Solicitation #: 050724-910-00804-052924
Title: B-900 2nd Floor Budget/ Finance & Accounts Payable Floor Replacement
Is Hereby amended as follows:

Following are questions submitted by the stated deadline for questions and the answers to
those questions.

Question 1: Will office items be placed in desks, drawers, and cabinets prior to moving or
will the drawers and cabinets be emptied?

State’s Response: No change. Items that are in desks, drawers, and cabinets prior to moving
will be placed in boxes by TTC for moving by the vendor.

Question 2: Can vendors use a different floor primer?
State’s Response: No change. No, vendor may only use primer specified.
Question 3: Is the vendor required to move the safe in room 225 to carpet underneath?

State’s Response: No change. No, the vendor is not required to move the safe in Room 225.
Vendor will carpet around the safe.

Question 4: Will removal need to be completed on a specific day if removal equipment will
result in excessive noise?



State’s Response: No change. Removal will need to be done either on Friday afternoon or
on the weekend due to excessive noise.

Modification:
I11. Scope of Work/Specifications
The following specification has been modified:

Installation of:

- Carpet squares from Mainstreet Philadelphia, Affinity Collection.
i Four—ineh (4 subl : | To) : ~olor- Blacl
- eeve_Base_Ad.hesWe_M&pe{_Eee%‘ -,

- CTA-40-Q transitions, Johnsonite — Color: Black

- Floor primer — Shaw 9050

Change: The submit offer by (opening date/ time) has changed to 06/03/24 @
2:00 PM and the date the award will be posted has changed to 06/06/24.

End of Amendment 1



